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Imrmt af I f — inr M

/S h ri 8. C. Samanta:
**\Bbri Sabedh B u A :

Will the MinUter of Commerce u d Industry be pleased to itate;

(•) what u the yearl> consumption of Damodar Batu (Dhupresin) m the enmity;

(b) how much had been imported during the last three years (year-wise);

(c) whether the internal resources have been fully tapped,

(d) how much is available from the Andaman and Nicofcar Islands;
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(e) whether the import licence tor Gum Arabic has been tagged together with Dammer Batu Licence; and

(f) if so, whether in this process indigenous Dammer Batu is facing a crisis?

the of Commerce (Shri
Kanango): (a), (c) and (d). Precise
mformatr'* is not available

(b) Dai' • sr Batu (Dhupresin) is not speciflcall} jown in the Indian Trade Classification Import of resin batu during 1957, 1958 and 1959 (January—
July) has been a« follows —

Year Quantity Value
(inewts.) in'oro’ ofRs.

*957 32.013 mBi
195* 3>,*73 3»*oj
1959 , 38.303 1,9390aanaiy.JuJ3O

(e) Since April—September, 1959 licensing period, Danuner Batu is shown under a separate item vide
S. Ho. 48(a) m Part IV of the Import Trade Control Schedule.

(f) Daw not arise in view of the answer to put (e) above.
*?<Ai) U P -4 .

■anwfaliliii af M a r Village (M U )
27. Shri Valvi: WjII the Minister of BeteMKtatfen and Minority J S m be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the work of remodelling of Tehar Village on Najafgarh Road ip Delhi has been started; and

(b) what will be the cost ot this remodelling’

The Deputy Minister of Rehabilitation (Shri P. s. Naakar): (a) The Delhi Development Authority is rfn-m that work We are informed that engineering survey and detailed estimates etc have been completed by that Authority and the actual development work will now be started.

(b) About Rs 7 70 lakhs

Fertiliser Plant at Bombay

2ft. Shri Banmafert: Will the Minister of Commerce aad Indnstry be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that the Nangal Fertilisers Ltd. have submitted a report to Government on their negotiations with the oil companies on the pnee and availability of refinery gases for the proposed fertiliser plant at Bombay;

(b) if so, the salient features of the report, and

(c) the action taken by Government thereon’

Ike Deputy Minister et Commerce aad Indnstry (Shri Battm Chandra):
(a) An interim repor* nas been received from the Hindustan Chemicals and Fertilisers Limited

(b) Negotiations have not sc for been finalised and it will be premature to disclose information on the subject

(c) Does not arise.

